Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F51138ADLJ#20 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

RX113 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 9016h S12AD A/D Channel Select Register B1 ADANSB1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9018h S12AD A/D Data Duplication Register ADDBLDR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 901Ah S12AD A/D Temperature Sensor Data Register ADTSDR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 901Ch S12AD A/D Internal Reference Voltage Data Register ADOCDR 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9020h S12AD A/D Data Register 0 ADDR0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9022h S12AD A/D Data Register 1 ADDR1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9024h S12AD A/D Data Register 2 ADDR2 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9026h S12AD A/D Data Register 3 ADDR3 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9028h S12AD A/D Data Register 4 ADDR4 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 902Ah S12AD A/D Data Register 5 ADDR5 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 902Ch S12AD A/D Data Register 6 ADDR6 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 902Eh S12AD A/D Data Register 7 ADDR7 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9030h S12AD A/D Data Register 8 ADDR8 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9032h S12AD A/D Data Register 9 ADDR9 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9034h S12AD A/D Data Register 10 ADDR10 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9036h S12AD A/D Data Register 11 ADDR11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9038h S12AD A/D Data Register 12 ADDR12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 903Ah S12AD A/D Data Register 13 ADDR13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 903Ch S12AD A/D Data Register 14 ADDR14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 903Eh S12AD A/D Data Register 15 ADDR15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 904Ah S12AD A/D Data Register 21 ADDR21 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9060h S12AD A/D Sampling State Register 0 ADSSTR0 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9061h S12AD A/D Sampling State Register L ADSSTRL 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9070h S12AD A/D Sampling State Register T ADSSTRT 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 9071h S12AD A/D Sampling State Register O ADSSTRO 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB